WEB
04/2020
High rigidity linear slide
Rail and slides LWH
LWH-c1h
LWHg-c1h
LWH-C1H slide

d4
-  Linear slide unit for heavy loads not subject
to vibrations or shocks
-  Recirculating ball type linear slide
-  Standard accuracy
-  Rails and slides units have separate part numbers,
remember to order both
-  Linear slide unit with steel balls
- Self-lubricating slide
.Application.
- Machine tools
Dynamic loads
from 9320 N to 24320 N
LWH
High rigidity linear slides
LWH15-180 180  3 1500 - 4 50,88 F
LWH15-240 240  4 1500 - 4 67,85 F
LWH15-360 360  6 1500 - 4 101,78 F
LWH15-480 480  8 1500 - 4 135,71 F
LWH15-660 660 11 1500 - - 186,60 F
LWH15-900 900 15 1500 - - 254,46 F
LWH15-1200 1200 20 1500 - - 339,29 F
LWH15-1500 1500 25 1500 - - 424,11 F
LWH15-C1H - Slide - standard - On request
LWH20-240 240  4 1980 - 4 72,65 F
LWH20-480 480  8 1980 - 4 145,30 F
LWH20-660 660 11 1980 - 4 199,79 F
LWH20-840 840 14 1980 - 4 254,29 F
LWH20-1020 1020 17 1980 - - 308,78 F
LWH20-1200 1200 20 1980 - - 363,28 F
LWH20-1500 1500 25 1980 - - 454,10 F
LWH20-1980 1980 33 1980 - - 599,41 F
LWH20-C1H - Slide - standard - On request
LWH20G-C1H - Slide - long - On request
LWH25-240 240  4 3000 - 4 76,08 F
LWH25-480 480  8 3000 - 4 152,16 F
LWH25-660 660 11 3000 - - 209,22 F
LWH25-840 840 14 3000 - - 266,29 F
LWH25-1020 1020 17 3000 - - 323,35 F
LWH25-1200 1200 20 3000 - - 380,41 F
LWH25-1500 1500 25 3000 - - 475,52 F
LWH25-1980 1980 33 3000 - - 627,68 F
LWH25-3000 3000 50 3000 - - 951,04 F
LWH25-C1H - Slide - standard 4 185,66 F
LWH25G-C1H - Slide - long - On request
 Part number L
No. of

d4
-  Linear slide unit for heavy loads not subject
to vibrations or shocks
- Recirculating ball type linear slide
-  Rails and slide units have separate part numbers,
remember to order both
- Linear slide unit with steel balls
- Self-lubricating slide
.Application.
- Machine tools
High rigidity linear slide
Dynamic loads
from 28050 N to 71300 N
LWH
Stock*
LWH30-480 480  6 2960 - - 182,32 F
LWH30-640 640  8 2960 - - 243,09 F
LWH30-800 800 10 2960 - - 303,87 F
LWH30-1040 1040 13 2960 - - 395,03 F
LWH30-1200 1200 15 2960 - - 455,81 F
LWH30-1520 1520 19 2960 - - 577,36 F
LWH30-2000 2000 25 2960 - - 759,69 F
LWH30-2960 2960 37 2960 - - 1 124,34 F
LWH30-C1H - Slide - standard - On request
LWH30G-C1H - Slide - long - On request
LWH35-480 480  6 2960 - - 246,75 F
LWH35-640 640  8 2960 - - 329,01 F
LWH35-800 800 10 2960 - - 470,49 F
LWH35-1040 1040 13 2960 - - 534,64 F
LWH35-1200 1200 15 2960 - - 616,89 F
LWH35-1520 1520 19 2960 - - 781,40 F
LWH35-2960 2960 37 2960 - - 1 521,67 F
LWH35-C1H - Slide - standard - On request
LWH35G-C1H - Slide - long - On request
LWH45-840 840  8 2940 - - 503,79 F
LWH45-1050 1050 10 2940 - - 629,74 F
LWH45-1260 1260 12 2940 - - 755,69 F
LWH45-1470 1470 14 2940 - - 881,64 F
LWH45-1995 1995 19 2940 - - 1 196,52 F
LWH45-2940 2940 28 2940 - - 1 763,29 F
LWH45-C1H - Slide - standard - On request
LWH45G-C1H - Slide - long - On request
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm
DISCOUNTS